breaches, Evan W. Gray, as Trustee of the Barbara J. 

Gray Trust of 1996, DEMANDS that the Estate of Chester 

L. Gray, Jr., and the Chester L. Gray, Jr., Trust of 

1996 pay to the Barbara J. Trust of 1996 damages in an 

amount to be determined but not less than $850,000 

(Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to New 

Hampshire RSA Section 564-B:5-505(b)(1), because, 

according to Chester L. Gray, III, Executor, as stated 

in his Petition for Estate Administration, the Estate 

of Chester L. Gray, Jr., equals only $19,000 (Nineteen 

Thousand Dollars), and is inadequate to satisfy the 

claim(s) notified hereby, the property of the Chester 

L. Gray Jr. Trust of 1996 is subject to such claims. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to New 

Hampshire RSA Section 554:19.I and the first paragraph